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1 Case IPR2017-02140 has been joined with this proceeding. 
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 Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner will 

take the deposition of Jefferson Foote, Ph.D. upon oral examination.  The 

deposition will be taken on June 14, 2018 beginning at 9:00 A.M. EST at Kirkland 

& Ellis LLP, 601 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022.  The deposition will 

be videotaped and recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to 

administer oaths, arranged for by Patent Owner’s counsel. In accordance with 37 

C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed upon the date, time and 

location of the deposition. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
Date:  June 6, 2018      By:  /David L. Cavanaugh/ 

 David L. Cavanaugh 
Registration No. 36,476 

 
 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP  
1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW  
WASHINGTON, DC 20006 
TEL: 202-663-6025  
FAX: 202-663-6363  
EMAIL: david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I hereby certify that, on June 6, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the 

following materials: 

 Patent Owner’s Notice of Deposition of Jefferson Foote, Ph.D. 
 
to be served via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record: 

 
Amanda Hollis 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
amanda.hollis@kirkland.com  

300 North LaSalle, Chicago, IL 60654 
 

Stefan M. Miller, Ph.D. 
stefan.miller@kirkland.com 

 601 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022 
 

Karen Younkins 
karen.younkins@kirkland.com 

333 South Hope Street, Los Angeles, CA 90071 
 

Benjamin A. Lasky 
benjamin.lasky@kirkland.com 

601 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022 
 

Sarah K. Tsou 
sarah.tsou@kirkland.com 

601 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022 
 

Mark C. McLennan 
mark.mclennan@kirkland.com 

601 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022 
 

Christopher J. Citro 
christopher.citro@kirland.com 

601 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022 
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Pfizer_Genentech_IPRs@kirkland.com  

 
Dimitrios T. Drivas 
White & Case LLP 

ddrivas@whitecase.com 
1221 Avenues of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 

 
Scott T. Weingaertner 

White & Case LLP 
scott.weingaertner@whitecase.com 

1221 Avenues of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 
 

Amit H. Thakore 
White & Case LLP 

athakore@whitecase.com 
1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 

 
Eric Majchrzak 

White & Case LLP 
eric.majchrzak@whitecase.com 

1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 
 

 
/Lauren V. Blakely/ 
Lauren V. Blakely 
Reg. No. 70,247 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
950 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
(650) 600-5039 
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